TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMOS/WILSON BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, LLC		08/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAUTY SOLUTIONS, LTD.
Street Address:	411 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark						
Registration Number:	2013907	EYETEES						
Registration Number:	1481277	FRAN WILSON						
Registration Number:	2269122	L DE L						
Registration Number:	1593729	MOOD MATCHER						
Registration Number:	2626225	MOOD PEARL						
Registration Number:	2943047	NAILTEES						
Registration Number:	2377717	NOURISH MY EYES						
Registration Number:	2500676	NOURISH MY LIPS						
Registration Number:	1480364	YOUNG EYES						
Registration Number:	1479250	YOUNG LIPS						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147234301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-723-4300

Email: tmefs@LSLLP.com

Correspondent Name: Howard N. Aronson

Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0179

900509949

	Lackenbach Siegel Building, 1 Chase Road Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583-4156								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMOS-Beauty Solut_Assign.								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard N. Aronson								
SIGNATURE:	/Howard N. Aronson/								
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019								

Total Attachments: 4

source=7.2.19 - IMOS-WILSION-BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, LLC - Assignment (Beauty Solutions Ltd.)#page1.tif source=7.2.19 - IMOS-WILSION-BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, LLC - Assignment (Beauty Solutions Ltd.)#page2.tif source=7.2.19 - IMOS-WILSION-BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, LLC - Assignment (Beauty Solutions Ltd.)#page3.tif source=7.2.19 - IMOS-WILSION-BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, LLC - Assignment (Beauty Solutions Ltd.)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0180

MASTER UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Master IMOS/Beauty U.S. Trademark Assignment Agreement is made between BEAUTY SOLUTIONS LTD., a corporation with a business address at 411 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and IMOS/WILSON BEAUTY INNOVATIONS, LLC, a limited liability company with a business address at 515 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, by Termination and Assignment Agreement dated as of July 2, 2019, Assignee received the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of executing a document for the purposes of recording title in and to the aforesaid Trademarks in the name of Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest in and to: (i) the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations thereof and the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued therefore, and any and all renewals thereof for the Trademarks, together with all goodwill pertaining thereto; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or payable or which hereafter become due or payable with respect to the Trademarks; (iii) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement thereof; and (iv) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer all registrations and applications for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of the entire rights, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignee all registrations which may issue with respect to any trademark applications included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this Master IMOS/Beauty U.S. Trademark Assignment Agreement.

Ì

Assignor represents that it has the authority to make and enter into this Master IMOS/Beauty U.S. Trademark Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Master IMOS/Beauty U.S. Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of July 2, 2019.

IMOS/WILSON BEAUTY INNOYATIONS, LLC

BY MUHHIM

Name: Harry Wilson

Title: Ynb, Dr

Date: 8/2/19

Schedule A

Schedule A: Trademarks Assigned

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

	D a 2 - 4 - 4 - 4	hegistration Date	11/5/1996		3/22/1988	8/10/1880	SEET OT O	5/11/1990	0001777	6/24/2002	3007	4/19/2005		8/15/2000		10/23/2001		3/15/1988	The state of the state of
	Trademark International Classes Registration Number EYETEES 3 2013907				1481277		2269122			5779797	W. OC. 200	7343047	2377733	2377717		2.0000.2	1480364		1170750
					1,0	~		Λ.	3	<i>y</i>	r		er.		3		3		m
They are not as a last			THAN WILSON	I DE I & DECICAL	רטב רא מנטומוא	MOOD MATCHER	1 (73) 73 174 77 77	MOOD PEARL		NAIL TEES		NOURISH MY EYES	200	NOUNCE MY LIPS	VON SALV TOUR	LOUISE ETEN	201 DIN 100	TOOKS LIFS	
Country		United States	Trait of Charles	Office States	United States		United States	Commission of the Commission o	United States	Start and Park	onned States	Chairmal Chair	CHIEC STATES	Initad States	מושוכת פושופי	United States	COSC POLICE	United States	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0184